PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4459902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL YANG-MING UNIVERSITY	05/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACAHEALTH PHARMA & BIOTECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.13-1, WUQUAN RD., WUGU DIST.
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	248

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9089585
Patent Number:	8168236
Patent Number:	8883230
Patent Number:	9248143
Patent Number:	7935684
Patent Number:	8420135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, christel.j.willis@bskb.com
Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5992-0149M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTEL J. WILLIS
SIGNATURE:	/christel j. willis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2017

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 042808 FRAME: 0852 $source = 20170612 DECLARATION on exclusive license_59920149 M\#page1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 042808 FRAME: 0853

DECLARATION OF NATIONAL YANG-MING UNIVERSITY AND ACAHEALTH PHARMA & BIOTECH CO., LTD.

We, the undersigned who respectively represent NATIONAL YANG-MING UNIVERSITY (hereinafter "NYMU") and ACAHEALTH PHARMA & BIOTECH CO., LTD. (hereinafter "ACAHEALTH"), declare:

- 1. NYMU, located at No.155, Sec.2, Linong Street, Taipei, 112, Taiwan, is an institute of education established under the laws of the Republic of China (Taiwan).
- 2. ACAHEALTH, having a place of business at No.13-1, Wuquan Rd., Wugu Dist., New Taipei City, 248, Taiwan, is a company incorporated under the laws of the Republic of China (Taiwan).
- 3. NYMU has granted ACAHEALTH an exclusive license under U.S. Patent Nos. 9.089,585, 8.168,236, 8.883,230, 9.248,143, 7.935,684 and 8.420,135 during the term of said patents.
- 4. The above statement is true and was made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Signed on behalf of NATIONAL YANG-MING UNIVERSITY

- C	
Ву: 🟒	nfoler ling
7	(Signature)
Namé: _	LIANG, Kung-Yee
Title:	President
Date:	May 17, 2017
Witnesse	1 by: Yushuan Liang
Name:	(Signature) (Signature)
Date:	May 17, 7017
	1 11 11

Signed on behalf of ACAHEALTH PHARMA & BIOTECH CO., LTD.

Ву:	Rong-Trum WV
Name:	(Signature) Wu, Rong-Tsun
Title:	Representative May 17 . 2017
Date:	May 11/1 . 2017
Witness	ed by: Hui -Ching, Sun

PATENT REEL: 042808 FRAME: 0854